

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 731 OF 2008

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDRANI BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 23/07/2009 This application was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. I.S. Alag, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Dipak K. Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In addition to the sum of Rs.50,000/- deposited by the appellant at the time of filing of the civil appeal, the appellant is directed to deposit a further sum of Rs.2,00,000/- within six weeks without prejudice to its contentions. The respondent is permitted to withdraw the same. Subject to such deposit, the executioin shall stand stayed. I.A. No.4 is disposed of accordingly.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master