

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 731/2008

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRANI BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the perusal of the office report, it is revealed that the appeal in which the amount was directed to be deposited and consequently kept in the F.D.Rs has been dismissed, as such, the office report for appropriate orders in respect of the deposited amount needs to be placed before the Hon'ble Court and Registry to process under rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar