

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s).731/2008

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

INDRANI BHATTACHARJEE
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time to file application for withdrawal of amount lying deposited in the suitors' fund along with interest.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master