

CHAMBER MATTER
No. 5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 731/2008

CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SMT. INDRANI BHATTACHARJEE

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. I.S. Alag, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.S. Lamba, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file application in terms of the order dated 27.03.2017, whereafter the application will be entertained only subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand Only).

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER